20 V, 6 A, Synchronous Step-Down
DC-to-DC Regulator
Data Sheet ADP2386
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

RIPPLEOUT
I
V
∆
∆ _
where:
ΔIL is the inductor current ripple.
ΔVOUT_RIPPLE is the allowable output ripple voltage.
RESR is the equivalent series resistance of the output capacitor
in ohms (Ω).
Select the largest output capacitance given by COUT_UV, COUT_OV,
and COUT_RIPPLE to meet both load transient and output ripple
performance.
Table 7. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Part No. Value (µH) ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DCR (mΩ)
Toko FDVE0630-R47M 0.47 15.6 14.1 3.7
 FDVE0630-R75M 0.75 10.9 10.7 6.2
 FDVE0630-1R0M 1.0 9.5 9.5 8.5
 FDVE1040-1R5M 1.5 13.7 14.6 4.6
 FDVE1040-2R2M 2.2 11.4 11.6 6.8
 FDVE1040-3R3M 3.3 9.8 9.0 10.1
 FDVE1040-4R7M 4.7 8.2 8.0 13.8
Vishay IHLP3232DZ-R47M-11 0.47 14 25 2.38
 IHLP3232DZ-R68M-11 0.68 14.5 22.2 3.22
 IHLP3232DZ-1R0M-11 1.0 12 18.2 4.63
 IHLP4040DZ-1R5M-01 1.5 27.5 15 5.8
 IHLP4040DZ-2R2M-01 2.2 25.6 12 9
 IHLP4040DZ-3R3M-01 3.3 18.6 10 14.4
 IHLP4040DZ-4R7M-01 4.7 17 9.5 16.5
Wurth Elektronik 744 325 120 1.2 25 20 1.8
 744 325 180 1.8 18 16 3.5
 744 325 240 2.4 17 14 4.75
744 325 330 3.3 15 12 5.9

(CP-24-12)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
ADP2386ACPZN-R7 −40°C to +125°C 24-Lead LFCSP_WQ, 7” Tape and Reel CP-24-12
ADP2386-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
ADP2386BB-EVALZ  Inverting Buck-Boost Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP2386 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 24 of 24
NOTES
©2012–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.